education so as to enable the villages receiving assistance to have their sustainable endogenous power
and ensure full and timely poverty alleviation with high quality.

X. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION INFORMATION

The wind farms controlled by the Group have hazardous waste storage room specially constructed to store
wastes and used batteries and pollutants such as waste oil. The disposal of replaced batteries, waste
transformer oil, waste hydraulic oil and waste lubricant of wind farms and waste fluid from compressors
of gas companies are handled by entities with relevant qualifications we engaged, and hazardous waste
disposal agreements are signed. Relevant enterprises under the Group have formulated environmental
emergency plan which are filed with environmental protection authorities.

China Suntien Green Energy Corporation Limited44

Changes in Ordinary Shares and Particulars of Shareholders

I. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

(I) Table of changes in shares

1. Table of changes in shares

Unit: shares

Before the change Increase or decrease (+,-) After the change

Number
Percentage

(%)
New shares

issued Bonus issue
Reserves

capitalized Others Sub-total Number
Percentage

(%)
I. Unlisted tradable shares 1,876,156,000 50.50 1,876,156,000 48.73

1. Promoter’s shares 1,876,156,000 50.50 1,876,156,000 48.73
of which:
State-owned shares
Domestic legal person shares 1,876,156,000 50.50 1,876,156,000 48.73
Overseas legal person shares
Others

2. Raised legal person shares
3. Internal employee shares
4. Preference shares or other

II. Listed tradable shares 1,839,004,396 49.50 134,750,000 134,750,000 1,973,754,396 51.27
1. RMB ordinary shares 134,750,000 134,750,000 134,750,000 3.50
2. Domestic listed foreign shares
3. Overseas listed foreign shares 1,839,004,396 49.50 1,839,004,396 47.77
4. Others

III. Total number of shares 3,715,160,396 100.00 134,750,000 134,750,000 3,849,910,396 100.00

Interim Report 2020 45

Changes in Ordinary Shares and Particulars of Shareholders

2. Explanation for changes in shares

As approved by the “Reply Regarding the Approval of Initial Public Offering of Shares by China
Suntien Green Energy Corporation Limited”（《關於核准新天綠色能源股份有限公司首次公開發
行股票的批覆》）(Zheng Jian Xu Ke [2020] No. 1012) issued by the CSRC, the Company issued
134,750,000 A shares at the issue price of RMB3.18 per A share by way of initial public offering
which were listed on the SSE on 29 June 2020. The original domestic shares were simultaneously
converted to A shares. After completion of the offering, the total share capital of the Company